TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/12/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Energy Group, Inc.		03/12/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exelon Corporation
Street Address:	2301 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 130

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942505	AS IMPORTANT AS YOUR NEXT BREATH
Registration Number:	2569242	BGE HOME
Registration Number:	3481207	BGE HOME FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3867696	BGE HOME FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2596900	BGE HOME IT'S WHAT WE DO.
Registration Number:	3597387	BLACKHAWK ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	3585683	BLACKHAWK ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	3724532	COMFORTCONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	3967452	CONSTELLATION ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	3080151	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	2586141	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	2161537	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	3295567	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
	I	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0080

900218172

Registration Number:	3412232	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	3412230	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	3412231	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	3133438	CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Registration Number:	2977440	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
Registration Number:	3090245	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
Registration Number:	2977430	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
Registration Number:	3090335	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
Registration Number:	3290828	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3255598	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3255599	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3793072	CONSTELLATION ENERGY NUCLEAR GROUP
Registration Number:	3031896	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Registration Number:	3590065	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Registration Number:	3563465	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Registration Number:	3563466	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Registration Number:	3590064	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Registration Number:	3563464	CORNERSTONE ENERGY
Registration Number:	4017112	E2 ENERGY TO EDUCATE
Registration Number:	3545267	EFFICIENCY FRONTIER
Registration Number:	3339117	ELECTRICGREEN
Registration Number:	3332081	ELECTRICITY IQ
Registration Number:	2513192	ENERPRO
Registration Number:	3611170	GROWING SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3611169	GROWING SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3611168	GROWING SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3618310	GROWING SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3614717	GROWING SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3618309	GROWING SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2882256	HOME SOURCE
Registration Number:	2889595	HOMESOURCE
Registration Number:	3417513	121
Registration Number:	3569130	121 INFORMATION TO IMPLEMENTATION
Registration Number:	1264454	KAZTEX
Registration Number:	3590062	K KAZTEX ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC. TRADEMARK

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0081

	3569228	K KAZTEX ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC.
Registration Number:	3277000	MARKETFLEX
Registration Number:	3262594	MARKETFLEX
Registration Number:	3238278	MARKETFLEX
Registration Number:	3266051	MARKETFLEX
Registration Number:	3266054	MARKETLOCK
Registration Number:	3262595	MARKETLOCK
Registration Number:	3266052	MARKETLOCK
Registration Number:	3266053	MARKETLOCK
Registration Number:	3254029	MARKETWATCH
Registration Number:	3512099	NEWANSWERS
Registration Number:	3512098	NEWANSWERS
Registration Number:	3512100	NEWANSWERS
Registration Number:	3608269	NEWANSWERS
Registration Number:	3608268	NEWANSWERS
Registration Number:	3724244	NEWANSWERS
Registration Number:	2553313	NEWENERGY
Registration Number:	2493274	NEWENERGY
Registration Number:	3951173	NEWMIX
Registration Number:	3948125	NEWMIX
Registration Number:	3944647	NEWMIX
Registration Number:	3512101	NEWRESPONSE
Registration Number:	3512102	NEWRESPONSE
Registration Number:	3605169	NEWRESPONSE
Registration Number:	3605170	NEWRESPONSE
Registration Number:	3841386	SAVE ENERGY SAVE MONEY BE GOOD TO THE ENVIRONMENT
Registration Number:	4042374	SELECT SERVICE
Registration Number:	3958109	SELECT SERVICE
Registration Number:	3958108	SELECT SERVICE
Registration Number:	3663959	SMART SERVICE
Registration Number:	2167074	
Registration Number:	2594482	
Registration Number:	2674902	SURGE GUARD
Registration Number:	3789240	SURGE GUARD
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3109269	THE CONSTELLATION ENERGY CLASSIC. POWER AT PLAY.
Registration Number:	3149131	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS
Registration Number:	3336303	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3336300	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3336302	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3336304	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3336305	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3345368	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3336301	THE WAY ENERGY WORKS. FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3308933	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308934	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308935	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308936	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308937	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308938	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308939	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308940	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308941	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308942	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308943	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3308944	UNISTAR NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	3962886	VIRTUWATT ENERGY MANAGER
Registration Number:	3900488	WHERE MEGAWATTS MEET MEGABYTES.
Serial Number:	77869211	BUILDING CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	77869214	BUILDING CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	77869216	BUILDING CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	77869217	BUILDING CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	77869221	BUILDING CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	77869222	BUILDING CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	77852690	CENG
Serial Number:	77852692	CENG
Serial Number:	77852696	CENG
Serial Number:	77852700	CENG
Serial Number:	77852702	CENG
Serial Number:	77852704	CENG

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0083

li .	II	II II
	77852707	CONSTELLATION ENERGY NUCLEAR GROUP
Serial Number:	77852709	CONSTELLATION ENERGY NUCLEAR GROUP
Serial Number:	77852710	CONSTELLATION ENERGY NUCLEAR GROUP
Serial Number:	85552048	CONSTELLATION
Serial Number:	85013907	CONSTELLATION ELECTRIC CLEANENERGY
Serial Number:	77912006	ECOSTAR GRANT
Serial Number:	85396196	LEASING POWERED BY CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Serial Number:	85396192	LEASING POWERED BY CONSTELLATION ENERGY
Serial Number:	85065069	VIRTUWATT
Serial Number:	85065073	VIRTUWATT
Serial Number:	77923872	VIRTUWATT INTELLIGENT CONTROL
Serial Number:	77923875	VIRTUWATT LOAD MANAGER
Serial Number:	85044852	WHERE MEGAWATTS MEET MEGABYTES.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)223-3483 Phone: 410-347-8700

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dana O. Lynch

Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010807.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana O. Lynch
Signature:	/dana o. lynch/
Date:	03/23/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=MD Articles of Merger - Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation - 3.12.2012#page1.tif source=MD Articles of Merger - Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation - 3.12.2012#page2.tif source=MD Articles of Merger - Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation - 3.12.2012#page3.tif source=MD Articles of Merger - Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation - 3.12.2012#page4.tif source=Evidence of PA Merger (Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation) 3.12.2012#page1.tif source=Evidence of PA Merger (Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation) 3.12.2012#page2.tif source=Evidence of PA Merger (Constellation Energy Group into Exelon Corporation) 3.12.2012#page3.tif source=PA Certificate - Merger (Constellation and Exelon)#page1.tif

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GROUP, INC. (a Maryland corporation)

INTO

EXELON CORPORATION (a Pennsylvania corporation)

This is to certify that:

FIRST: Exelon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (the "Successor Corporation"), and Constellation Energy Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland (the "Merging Corporation"), agree to merge.

SECOND: The merger will be effective as of the later of (a) the time specified by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or (b) the time the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of the State of Maryland accepts these Articles of Merger for record (the "Effective Time").

THIRD: The Successor Corporation was incorporated on February 4, 1999, under the general laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Successor Corporation was registered and qualified to do business in the State of Maryland on March 12, 2012.

FOURTH: The principal office in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania of the Successor Corporation is located at 2301 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103. The principal office in the State of Maryland of the Successor Corporation is located in Baltimore City. The name and address of the resident agent of the Successor Corporation in the State of Maryland are The Corporation Trust Incorporated, 351 West Camden Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201. The principal office in the State of Maryland of the Merging Corporation is located in Baltimore City.

FIFTH: The Merging Corporation does not own any interest in land in the State of Maryland.

SIXTH: (a) The total number of shares of stock of all classes that the Successor Corporation has authority to issue is 2,100,000,000 of which (i) 2,000,000,000 shares are common stock, without par value, and (ii) 100,000,000 shares are preferred stock, without par value.

4846-3365-0702

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete page document on file in this office DATED:

This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95

(b) The total number of shares of stock of all classes that the Merging Corporation has authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share. The aggregate par value of all shares of all classes of stock of the Merging Corporation is \$10.

SEVENTH: At the Effective Time, the Merging Corporation will be merged with and into the Successor Corporation and the separate existence of the Merging Corporation will cease.

EIGHTH: The manner and basis of converting or exchanging issued stock of the merging corporations into different stock of a corporation or other consideration and the treatment of any stock of the merging corporations not to be converted or exchanged will be as follows:

- (a) Each share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Merging Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time will be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist.
- (b) The issued and outstanding shares of stock of the Successor Corporation will not be affected in any manner by the Merger.

NINTH: No amendment to the charter of the Successor Corporation will be effected as a result of the Merger.

TENTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized and approved by the Merging Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and bylaws and the laws of the State of Maryland. The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized and approved by the Successor Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and bylaws and the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The manner of approval by the Merging Corporation and the Successor Corporation of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger was as follows:

- (a) The board of directors of the Merging Corporation has adopted a resolution by written consent of the sole director approving the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger. In accordance with the Maryland General Corporation Law, no action of stockholders is necessary.
- (b) The board of directors of the Successor Corporation advised, authorized and approved the terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. In accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, no action of stockholders is necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Merging Corporation and the Successor Corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its authorized officers below, each of whom acknowledges that these Articles of Merger are the act of the corporation on behalf of which he is signing and certifies that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and under penalties for perjury, all matters and facts contained in these Articles of Merger relating to the corporation on behalf of which he is signing are true in all material respects, as of this 12 day of 10 and 2012.

ATTEST:

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GROUP, INC.

retary Pres

EXELON CORPORATION

By Mich Wilson

[Signature page to Articles of Merger—Constellation into Exelon]

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

EXPEDITED SERVICE ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT ** DOCUMENT CODE // BUSINESS CODE Affix Barcode Label Here

C1086	Stock	Nonstock	
P.A	Religious 77		
Merging (T ransfer	or)	nstellati	Dr.)
Ener	my G	roup, /00	· /
		, , ,	
(MA)	1004	230678	
	ď	. 1	
Surviving (Trans	feree)	xelow	
Cor	porati	rim	
1			
(PA)	F 145	559110	
		FEES REMITTED	
		1.00	
· Base F	ee:	14)	

				•	٠
4 -		- 1			
Affix	Barcode l	Label Here			
			•	:	
New N	Vame				
				-	
	Change	of Name of Principal of Resident			

Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address

Change of Business Code

Other Change(s)

Adoption of Assumed Name

Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Penalty: State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies Copy Fee: Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other: TOTAL FEES:

Credit Card	Check	Cash
Documents on	Checks	•

Approved By: Keyed By: __ COMMENT(S):

Code 045 PLEASE 1 Attention:	J.W nclu	.W. Thompson Webb lude name on acknowledgement							
Mail: Name	and Ac	dress	· .						
	,	7 -							

Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE

Entity #: 2859390 Date Filed: 03/12/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

	Articles/Certificat (15 Pa.C. X Domestic Business Domestic Nonprof Limited Partnershi	S.) Corporation (§ 192 it Corporation (§ 59		
Name ESQUIRE ASS Address City State	ist K-UP Zip Code	name a	Commonwealth	
e: \$150 plus \$40 additional for e Party in additional to two	each		T1207	260048
In compliance with the require	er, hereby state that:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	articles of merg	ger or consolidation), the
1. The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation	imited-partnership- surviving	the merger is:		
The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation Check and complete one of the X The surviving corporation/4 the (a) address of its current provider and the county of veconform to the records of the	the following: imited partnership is a dome registered office in this Corvenue is (the Department is h	stic business/ nonpr onmonwealth or (b)	name of its cor	nmercial registered office llowing information to
The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation Check and complete one of the X The surviving corporation/4 the (a) address of its current provider and the county of v	the following: imited partnership is a dome registered office in this Corvenue is (the Department is h	stic business/ nonpr onmonwealth or (b)	name of its cor	nmercial registered office
1. The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation 2. Check and complete one of the corporation/4 The surviving corporation/4 the (a) address of its current provider and the county of veconform to the records of the (a) Number and Street	the following: mited partnership is a dome registered office in this Corvenue is (the Department is be Department): City Philadelphia	stic business/ nonpr nmonwealth or (b) tereby authorized to State	name of its cor correct the fo Zip	nmercial registered office llowing information to County
1. The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation 2. Check and complete one of the X The surviving corporation/4 the (a) address of its current provider and the county of v conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 2301 Market Street (b) Name of Commercial Records (a) Number of Commercial Records (b) Name of Commercial Records (b) Name of Commercial Records (c)	the following: Imited partnership is a dome registered office in this Corvenue is (the Department is to Department): City Philadelphia registered Office Provider Imited partnership is a qualified under the laws of th or (b) name of its commer	stic business/nonpromonwealth or (b) thereby authorized to State PA Tied foreign busines and the cial registered office	name of its concernent the formal symmetry in the concernent the formal symmetry in the concernent concerned concernent concernent concernent concernent concernent concerned c	nmercial registered office llowing information to County Philadelphia County poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the
1. The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation 2. Check and complete one of the X The surviving corporation/4 the (a) address of its current provider and the county of veconform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 2301 Market Street (b) Name of Commercial Records The surviving corporation/lipartnership incorporated/for office in this Commonwealth Department is hereby authore	the following: mited partnership is a dome registered office in this Corvenue is (the Department is he Department): City Philadelphia egistered Office Provider mited partnership is a qualiful med under the laws of h or (b) name of its commer rized to correct the following City	stic business/nonpromonwealth or (b) tereby authorized to State PA Tied foreign busines and to call registered officing information to continuous state.	zip 19103 s/nonprofit corhe (a) address se provider and	nmercial registered office llowing information to County Philadelphia County poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the cords of the Department):
1. The name of the corporation/4 Exelon Corporation 2. Check and complete one of the X The surviving corporation/4 the (a) address of its current provider and the county of veconform to the records of the (a) Number and Street 2301 Market Street (b) Name of Commercial Records of the check of the ch	he following: mited partnership is a dome registered office in this Corvenue is (the Department is he Department): City Philadelphia registered Office Provider mited partnership is a qualifumed under the laws of thor (b) name of its commer rized to correct the following City registered Office Provider registered Office Provider mited partnership is a nonquented under the laws of	stic business/nonpromonwealth or (b) sereby authorized to State PA Tied foreign busines and to cial registered office information to con State	name of its concernent the formal symmetry in the concernent the formal symmetry in the concernent in the concerned in the concernent in the concerned in	County Philadelphia County Philadelphia County Poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the cords of the Department): County County County

2012 MAR 12 AM 10: 07 PA DEPT OF STATE

 The name and the address of the register provider and the county of venue of ear qualified foreign business/nonprofit confollows: 	ch other domestic bu	siness/nonprofit co	rporation/ limited	l partnership and
Name Registered Office Add	iress Commerc	ial Registered Off	ce Provider	County
Constellation Energy Group, Inc.	c/o CT Co	rporation System		Philadelphia
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, on	e of the following:			
The plan of merger shall be effective				epartment of State.
X The plan of merger shall be effective	on: March 12, 2011 Date	at 10:0	our .	
5. The manner in which the plan of merge	er was adopted by ea	ch domestic corpor	ation/H mited par	tnership is as follows:
Name Exelon Corporation	Adopted by ac	Manner of Adopt		corporation
	pursuant to 15	Pa.C.S. Section 19	24(b)(2)	
6. Strike out this paragraph if no foreign The plan was authorized, adopted or ap corporation/limited partnership (or each the plan in accordance with the laws of	proved, as the case in of the foreign busin	nay be, by the fore less/nonprofit corp	ign business/non orations/limited	profit
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, or	ne of the following:			
The plan of merger is set forth in full	in Exhibit A attache	d hereto and made	a part hereof.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547 if any, of the plan of merger that amer Incorporation/Certificate of Limited I subsequent to the effective date of the	nd or constitute the chartnership of the sure plan are set forth in	perative provisions viving corporation full in Exhibit A a	s of the Articles of Himited partners tached hereto an	of hip as in effect and made a party hereof.
The full text of the plan of merger is or partnership, the address of which is.	on file at the principa	l place of business	of the surviving 60680	corporation/ limited- Cook
10 South Dearborn Street Number and street	Chicago City	IL State	Zip	County

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/ limited partnership has caused these Articles/ Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
12th day of March
2012
EXELON CORPORATION
Name of Corporation/Limited-Partnership
Chutah Wyan
Signature (
Christopher M. Crane, President
Title
CONSTELLATION ENERGY GROUP, INC.
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Signature
Christopher M. Crane, President
Title
1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

March 14, 2012

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That from an examination of the indices and Records of this Department, it appears that on March, 12, 2012 Articles of Merger were filed pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, whereby, CONSTELLATION ENERGY GROUP, INC. a Maryland corporation, qualified April 25, 1996 merged into and with EXELON CORPORATION a Pennsylvania corporation, incorporated February 4, 1999 which was the surviving corporation to the merger.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 03/23/2012